
	RECORDATION FORM	A COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		· · ·	,	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	The standard American	V	-i-i-al desimants or some thoroat	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(les):	†		s of receiving party(les)	
Craig Metros		Name: Ford Moto	or Company	
Patrick Schiavone		Internal Address:		
Tyler Jon Blake		(ilite) tidi waaraari		
. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? 🖳 Yes 🚅 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Merger			
		Street Address: 1 Parklane Boulevard		
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other				
	l	City: Dearborn	State: MIZip:48126	
Execution Date: 9/09/2003		a deficient companso a se		
		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🎑 Yes 🖳 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new applic	cation, the execution d	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	J	B. Patent No.(s)		
29/173,452	ļ			
Edf 110, TOE	- * ****	 		
Additional numbers attached? Yes P No				
5. Name and address of party to w		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Name: John S. Artz		7. 1018 1818 (37 OFT) 	3.41)	
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed		
Internal Address	· 	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		Authorized to	De Charged to deposit account	
	1			
		8. Deposit account no	umber:	
Street Address: 28333 Telegrap	h Road			
C. 150 250		50-0476		
Suite 250				
City: Southfield State: MI	Zip:_48034	(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge an	nd belief, the foregoing is	nformation is true and i	correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.				
John S. Artz	<u> You</u>	h De Vel	October 8, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

ARTZ & ARTZ P.C.

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Customer No. 28549

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. **202-0541A** entitled: EXTERIOR OF VEHICLE GRILL for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Craig Metros; Patrick J. Schiavone; and Tyler Jon Blake; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR

COMPANY, or by my contractual obligatio full and exclusive right for the United Stat described in the specification executed by of the United States therefor (and I herebherein:	es of America and for all foreign countr me on the date listed below, preparator	ies to the said invention, as y to obtaining Letters Patent
	iling Date 12/30/2002), and I hereby request
Serial No. <u>29/173,452</u> , F the Commissioner of Patents and Traden	narks to issue said Letters Patent to FO	RD MOTOR COMPANY as
the assignee. Executed by:		
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Craig Metros 3841 Mystic Valley Dr. Bloomfield, Mi 48302, US	hing Me	9/9/07
Patrick J. Schiavone 575 Vinewood Birmingham, MI 48009, US	A ·	9-9-03
Tyler Jon Blake 22272 Oxford Dearborn, MI 48124, US	Les Cadu	9-9-03

John Artz (FGT 1758)

RECORDED: 10/08/2003

PATENT REEL: 014034 FRAME; 0479, 3